## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2803/2014

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 1969/2014 C.A. No. 2072/2014

Date: 09/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy , Adv. Mr. R. Chandrachud , Adv. Mr. Yoginder Handoo , Adv. Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv. Atul N. Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Duli Chand, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Civil Appeal Nos. 2803 and 2072/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant is present. Three weeks time as last opportunity is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the office report. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2014.07.12 10:14:33 IST Reason:

..2/-

Item No. 90

C.A. No. 1969/2014

The office The learned counsel for the parties are present. report indicates that the notice for filing the statement of case has been issued the learned counsel for to the appellant on 25.6.2014 learned received and the has the same counsel 0 n 2 c c

25.6.2014 itself. The learned counsel shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days commencing from 25.6.2014.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010284422014/truecopy/order-3.pdf

Η

shall provide a copy thereof to the respondent and the respondent shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 day s

thereafter.

List again on 11.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

Mg