## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 19.08.2014

COURT NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 (Application for Early Hearing)

<u>IN</u>

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1969 OF 2014

VODAFONE MOBILE SERVICES LTD. & ORS.

.... Appellants

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

.... Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

''Admit

Hearing Expedited.

Learned Counsel for the appellants are directed to cure the defects in the appeals within two weeks from today."

Accordingly NLPA was issued to Sole repondent through Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

It is submitted that Sole respondent is represented through D.S. Mahra, Advocate. Original Record of the matter has been received from Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate for the appellant has 17- April-2014 filed application for early hearing with Affidavit and Annexure (The Said application is registered as I.A. No. 2 and copy of the same is placed with paper books).

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

ecourtsindia.com

It is further submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate for the appellant on 13-August-2014 filed Statement of case (Copy of the same is placed with paper books) but Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate has also filed Application for permission to file additional documents on behalf of the appellant on 14-August-2014. (The Said application is registered as I.A. No. 3 and copy of the application is placed along with paper books)

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR